Diocese of Georgia

2011 — 2012 Deacon’s Visitation Assignments
Bishop Scott A. Benhase
Do Not Schedule Other Than Home Parish
Revised: Monday, January 09, 2012

* Home Parish Assignment

NAME CHURCH TIME
Adkins, Eddie *St. Luke’s, Rincon 9:30 a.m.
Anderson, Lynn *St. Augustine’s, Augusta 4:00 p.m.
Blanchard, Mary-Kathleen Trinity, Harlem 5:00 p.m.

*St. Paul’s, Augusta 9:00 a.m.
Christ Church, Augusta 4:00 p.m.
Castles, Charles *St. Bartholomew’s, Burroughs 3:00 p.m.
Chaffee, Chad St. Elizabeth’s, Richmond Hill 10:00 a.m.
*St. Philip’s, Hinesville 4:00 p.m.
Clark, Stella *Christ Church, Valdosta 10:00 a.m.
St. Margaret’s, Moultrie 4:00 p.m.
Darby, Steve Christ Church, Dublin 4:00 p.m.
Good Shepherd, Swainsboro 4:00 p.m.
*Trinity, Statesboro 10:00 a.m.
Degenhardt, Terri Grace, Sandersville 10:00 a.m.
*St. Michael’s, Waynesboro 4:00 p.m.
St. Mary Magdalene, Louisville 4:00 p.m.
Dufty, Kirk (Will be in Maine until 10/15/11)
St. Peter’s, Savannah 10:00 a.m.
*St. Thomas’, Savannah 10:00 a.m.
St. Michael’s, Savannah 4:00 p.m.
Forbes, Faye Good Shepherd, Augusta 9:00 am.
Good Shepherd, Augusta 11:15 am.
*St. Augustine’s, Augusta 4:00 p.m.

Gahagen, Sue St. George’s, Savannah 10:00 a.m.

DATE

02/26/12

01/22/12

11/21/11
02/05/12
04/15/12

05/13/12

10/09/11
10/09//11

09/25/11
04/29/12

09/11/11
10/16/11
01/29/12

11/27/11
12/11/11
03/04/12

01/15/12
02/19/12
04/01/12

11/20/11
11/20/11
01/22/12

10/16/11



St. Patrick’s, Pooler 4:00 pm. 01/15/12
*St. Paul’s, Savannah 10:00 a.m. 05/13/12
St. Matthew’s, Savannah 10:00 a.m. 07/01/12
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NAME
Hall, Diane

Highsmith, Jennifer

Lamb, Ri

Lane, John

Marks, Patricia

McGill, Dennis

McGowan, Willetta

Meuschke, Marty

Miller, Karyl
Mithen, Scott

Murdoch, Carolyn

Nelson, Geri

CHURCH

Calvary, Americus
St. Francis’, Camilla
*St. Paul’s, Albany

Christ Church, St. Marys
* Qur Savior, Honey Creek

*St. John & St. Mark’s, Albany
Holy Spirit, Dawson
St. Anne’s, Tifton

St. Luke’s, Hawkinsville
*Christ Church, Cordele
St. Matthew’s, Fitzgerald

*Christ Church, Valdosta
St. James’. Quitman

St. Thomas’, Thomasville
All Saint’s, Thomasville
*Good Shepherd, Thomasville

Good Shepherd, Brunswick
*St. Mark’s, Brunswick
St. Athanasius’, Brunswick

*St. Paul’s, Jesup
Grace, Waycross

St. Cyprian’s, Darien
St. Andrew’s, Darien

*St. Barnabas’, Valdosta
*St. John’s, Bainbridge

Holy Comforter, Martinez
St. Mary’s, Augusta

*St. Thomas’, Savannah
St. Francis’, Savannah
All Saints’, Tybee Island

—
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10:00
10:00
10:30

10:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
6:00

10:00
4:00
4:00

10:00
4:00

10:00
4:00
4:00

5:00
10:00
4:00

10:00
4:00
9:00
11:15

10:00

10:30

10:00
10:00

10:00
10:15
10:00

a.m.
a.m.
a.m.

a.m.
p.m.

p.m.
p.m.
p.m.

a.m.
p.m.
p.m.

a.m.
p.m.

a.m.

p.m.
p.m.

p.m.
a.m.
p.m.

a.m.
p.m.

a.m.
a.m.

a.m.
a.m.

a.m.

a.m.
a.m.

DATE

03/25/12
04/29/12
06/03/12

10/30/11
10/30/11

11/13/11
06/03/12
12-18-11

09/11/11
03/25/12
06/17/12

09/25/11
10/23/11

12/04/11
12/04/11
04/22/12

09/25/11
03/11/12
03/11/12

05/06/12
05/06/12
05/20/12
05/20/12

10/23/11

02/12/12

01/22/12
04/15/12

02/19/12
04/01/12
05/27/12
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NAME
Owens, Yvette
02/12/12

Panton, Rosalyn

Purks, Jim

Robinson, Janet
Rose, David

Rowell, Becky

Runge, Phil

Sartin, Nancy

Scott, George

Turner, Sandy

Warner, John

Wethern, Jim

Whittle, Natalie

CHURCH
St. John’s, Moultrie

*Christ the King, Valdosta

Atonement, Augusta
*St. Alban’s, Augusta

Holy Trinity, Blakely
*St. Patrick’s, Albany

*St. Barnabas’, Valdosta

St. Anne’s Tifton

St. Mark’s, Woodbine

*Christ Church, St. Simons Island
*Christ Church, St. Simons Island

St. Ignatius, St. Simons Island

*St. Thomas’ Aquinas, Baxley
St. Andrew’s, Douglas

*Christ Church, Valdosta

Annunciation, Vidalia
*Trinity, Cochran

10:00

10:00
4:00

10:00
10:30

10:00
10:00
11:00
9:00
11:00
5:00

4:00
10:00

10:00

10:00
4:00

a.m.

a.m.
p.m.

a.m.
a.m.

a.m.
a.m.
a.m.
a.m.
a.m.

p.m.

p.m.
a.m.

a.m.
a.m.

p.m.
(Having knee replacement will not be at this visitation. Contacted Joy

04/22/12

12/11/11
02/05/12

11/13/11
06/24/12

10/23/11
12/18/11
10/02/11
06/10/12
06/10/12
06/10/12

11/06/11
07/17/12

09/25/11

11/06/11
02/26/12

& she said that they did not need a replacement for him at this

visitation)

Holy Cross, Thomson
*Qur Savior, Martinez

*St. Augustine’s, Augusta

* Christ Church, St. Simons Island
*Christ Church, St. Simons Island

*Trinity, Statesboro

4:00
10:00

4:00

9:00
11:00

10:00

p.m.
a.m.

p.m.

a.m.
a.m.

a.m.

11/20/11
03/04/12

01/22/12

06/10/12
06/10/12

01/29/12



(10/1/11 — 03/31/2012 on Sabbatical)
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NAME HURCH TIME DATE
Williams, Ed (Retired — Only 2 Sundays per month)
*St. Mark’s, Brunswick 10:00 a.m. 03/11/12
St. Richard’s, Jekyll Island 8:30 am. 01/08/12

Holy Nativity, SSI 11:00 a.m. 01/08/12



