Diocese of Georgia

 2011 – 2012 Deacon's Visitation Assignments Bishop Scott A. Benhase
Do Not Schedule Other Than Home Parish Revised: Monday, January 09, 2012

* Home Parish Assignment

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CHURCH</u>	<u>TIME</u>		<u>DATE</u>
Adkins, Eddie	*St. Luke's, Rincon	9:30 a.m.		02/26/12
Anderson, Lynn	*St. Augustine's, Augusta	4:00	p.m.	01/22/12
Blanchard, Mary-Ka	thleen Trinity, Harlem	5:00	p.m.	11/21/11
	* St. Paul's, Augusta	9:00	a.m.	02/05/12
	Christ Church, Augusta	4:00	p.m.	04/15/12
Castles, Charles	*St. Bartholomew's, Burroughs	3:00	p.m.	05/13/12
Chaffee, Chad	St. Elizabeth's, Richmond Hill *St. Philip's, Hinesville	10:00 4:00	a.m. p.m.	10/09/11 10/09//11
Clark, Stella	*Christ Church, Valdosta	10:00	a.m.	09/25/11
	St. Margaret's, Moultrie	4:00	p.m.	04/29/12
Darby, Steve	Christ Church, Dublin	4:00	p.m.	09/11/11
	Good Shepherd, Swainsboro	4:00	p.m.	10/16/11
	*Trinity, Statesboro	10:00	a.m.	01/29/12
Degenhardt, Terri	Grace, Sandersville	10:00	a.m.	11/27/11
	* St. Michael's, Waynesboro	4:00	p.m.	12/11/11
	St. Mary Magdalene, Louisville	4:00	p.m.	03/04/12
Duffy, Kirk	(Will be in Maine until 10/15/11) St. Peter's, Savannah *St. Thomas', Savannah St. Michael's, Savannah	10:00 10:00 4:00	a.m. a.m. p.m.	01/15/12 02/19/12 04/01/12
Forbes, Faye	Good Shepherd, Augusta	9:00	a.m.	11/20/11
	Good Shepherd, Augusta	11:15	a.m.	11/20/11
	*St. Augustine's, Augusta	4:00	p.m.	01/22/12
Gahagen, Sue	St. George's, Savannah	10:00	a.m.	10/16/11

St. Patrick's, Pooler	4:00	p.m.	01/15/12
*St. Paul's, Savannah	10:00	a.m.	05/13/12
St. Matthew's, Savannah	10:00	a.m.	07/01/12

2011 - 2012 Deacon's Visitation Assignments Page 2

<u>NAME</u> Hall, Diane	<u>CHURCH</u> Calvary, Americus St. Francis', Camilla *St. Paul's, Albany	TIME 10:00 10:00 10:30	a.m. a.m. a.m.	DATE 03/25/12 04/29/12 06/03/12
Highsmith, Jennifer	Christ Church, St. Marys	10:00	a.m.	10/30/11
	* Our Savior, Honey Creek	4:00	p.m.	10/30/11
Lamb, Ri	* St. John & St. Mark's, Albany	4:00	p.m.	11/13/11
	Holy Spirit, Dawson	4:00	p.m.	06/03/12
	St. Anne's, Tifton	6:00	p.m.	12-18-11
Lane, John	St. Luke's, Hawkinsville	10:00	a.m.	09/11/11
	*Christ Church, Cordele	4:00	p.m.	03/25/12
	St. Matthew's, Fitzgerald	4:00	p.m.	06/17/12
Marks, Patricia	*Christ Church, Valdosta	10:00	a.m.	09/25/11
	St. James'. Quitman	4:00	p.m.	10/23/11
McGill, Dennis	St. Thomas', Thomasville	10:00	a.m.	12/04/11
	All Saint's, Thomasville	4:00	p.m.	12/04/11
	*Good Shepherd, Thomasville	4:00	p.m.	04/22/12
McGowan, Willetta	Good Shepherd, Brunswick	5:00	p.m.	09/25/11
	* St. Mark's, Brunswick	10:00	a.m.	03/11/12
	St. Athanasius', Brunswick	4:00	p.m.	03/11/12
Meuschke, Marty	* St. Paul's, Jesup	10:00	a.m.	05/06/12
	Grace, Waycross	4:00	p.m.	05/06/12
	St. Cyprian's, Darien	9:00	a.m.	05/20/12
	St. Andrew's, Darien	11:15	a.m.	05/20/12
Miller, Karyl	*St. Barnabas', Valdosta	10:00	a.m.	10/23/11
Mithen, Scott	*St. John's, Bainbridge	10:30	a.m.	02/12/12
Murdoch, Carolyn	Holy Comforter, Martinez	10:00	a.m.	01/22/12
	St. Mary's, Augusta	10:00	a.m.	04/15/12
Nelson, Geri	* St. Thomas', Savannah	10:00	a.m.	02/19/12
	St. Francis', Savannah	10:15	a.m.	04/01/12
	All Saints', Tybee Island	10:00	a.m.	05/27/12

2011 - 2012 Deacon's Visitation Assignments Page 3

NAME Owens, Yvette 02/12/12	<u>CHURCH</u> St. John's, Moultrie	TIME 4:00	p.m.	<u>DATE</u>
	*Christ the King, Valdosta	10:00	a.m.	04/22/12
Panton, Rosalyn	Atonement, Augusta *St. Alban's, Augusta	10:00 4:00	a.m. p.m.	12/11/11 02/05/12
Purks, Jim	Holy Trinity, Blakely *St. Patrick's, Albany	10:00 10:30	a.m. a.m.	11/13/11 06/24/12
Robinson, Janet	*St. Barnabas', Valdosta	10:00	a.m.	10/23/11
Rose, David	St. Anne's Tifton	10:00	a.m.	12/18/11
Rowell, Becky	St. Mark's, Woodbine	11:00	a.m.	10/02/11
	*Christ Church, St. Simons Island	9:00	a.m.	06/10/12
	*Christ Church, St. Simons Island	11:00	a.m.	06/10/12
	St. Ignatius, St. Simons Island	5:00	p.m.	06/10/12
Runge, Phil	*St. Thomas' Aquinas, Baxley	4:00	p.m.	11/06/11
	St. Andrew's, Douglas	10:00	a.m.	07/17/12
Sartin, Nancy	*Christ Church, Valdosta	10:00	a.m.	09/25/11
Scott, George	Annunciation, Vidalia	10:00	a.m.	11/06/11
	*Trinity, Cochran	4:00	p.m.	02/26/12
	(Having knee replacement will not be at t			
	& she said that they did not need a replacement for him at this visitation)			
Turner, Sandy	Holy Cross, Thomson	4:00	p.m.	11/20/11
	*Our Savior, Martinez	10:00	a.m.	03/04/12
Warner, John	*St. Augustine's, Augusta	4:00	p.m.	01/22/12
Wethern, Jim	* Christ Church, St. Simons Island *Christ Church, St. Simons Island	9:00 11:00	a.m. a.m.	06/10/12 06/10/12
Whittle, Natalie	*Trinity, Statesboro	10:00	a.m.	01/29/12

(10/1/11 - 03/31/2012 on Sabbatical)

2011 - 2012 Deacon's Visitation Assignments Page 4

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CHURCH</u>	TIME		<u>DATE</u>
Williams, Ed	(Retired – Only 2 Sundays per month) *St. Mark's, Brunswick St. Richard's, Jekyll Island Holy Nativity, SSI	10:00 8:30 11:00	a.m.	03/11/12 01/08/12 01/08/12